

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/6892/Add.3/Corr.1*

29 July 1992

Limited Distribution

NOTE ON THE UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT HELD IN RIO DE JANEIRO, BRAZIL FROM 3 TO 14 JUNE 1992

Note by the Secretariat

Corrigendum

1. The last sentence of paragraph 38 should be deleted and replaced by the following:

"The Convention will enter into force ninety days after the fiftieth ratification, acceptance, approval or accession has been deposited with the United Nations."

2. The last sentence of paragraph 42 should be deleted and replaced by the following:

"The Convention will enter into force ninety days after the thirtieth ratification, acceptance, approval or accession has been deposited with the United Nations."

* English only/anglais seulement/inglés solamente